LIFEGUARD

Gender

(%) 47%
(1) 51%

O 2% Prefer not to say

-® is 24 or younger

..-® works part-time
' and casually

-® earns between
$26 - $35 per hour

..... ‘® is studying

....... & works for a council
or government run
public pool

> most enjoys working
with colleagues, being
part of a team and
being physically active

‘® thinks they will stay
in their role for up
to five more years

Age

46%

15%
10% 0% 99

| ) | | "

<18 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-64 >64

Employment status

Casual

N%

Part time
10% ’
Full time

10%

Other
9%

Hours worked per week

8-15 hours
36%

Hourly rate

$26-$30
28%

$20-$25
18%

$31-$35

Oth
ther 359

19%

Weeks worked per year

25-36 weeks
25%

13-24 weeks \

0, o
69 /O 16-23 hours 20%

<8];1;urs 24 hrs per week
(]

>31 hours\J

12% 24-31 hours
19%

Perform more than 1 role

w  19%

48% also work as a
swim teacher

work less than 22% 50%

work seasonally

1-12 weeks

4%

37-52 weeks
50%

Employers / location

N%

a9y, S1%

No

B .29% . .

Work for more than 1 organisation Work across multiple facilities

eYes oNo

Years working in industry

< 1year 1- 5 years 6-10 years >20 years



Learnt about jobs Age first commenced working in industry Most enjoyable parts of role

43%

Friends, family or general word of mouth — 32%
General job websites — 18%

30%

0y
8% 7%

. 7%
>54

Industry specific websites - 6%

15-17 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54

Why take up employment Future years in current role

1-2 yrs
29%

Background in Reasons for leaving role (ranked average)

3-5yrs

Career Not enough work hours avaiatle | (D .7
Suited my opportunity
lifestyle 37%
) Seasonalnature of the work | (D 5.2
<lyr :
o, Poor remuneraton / poor p2y | (D G|
Poor work citure /environment | (D 7.7
6-9 yrs
>9 years 6%
9% ° Requirements for renewing qualifications / licenses _ 7.0
Poor management / leadership 6.8
Employer type Other work and study
Public pool -
managed by
°F’2€‘;;°f Impact of COVID-19 Skills for success
Public pool - Sei)gg/jOb Stzdoyoi/:g
db | . . .
st gont ’ 60% | Stopped working in aquatic Verbal communication
outer 72% ° ) industry during pandemic

of those that stopped Teamwork & collaboration

work found employment in

another industry Emergency planning &

Professional development sessions per year incident management

28% refurned 1'0 WOI’k |n 1'he GQUG'[IC Cusfomer serv|ce

18% 10% industry between 4-6 months

Conflict resolution

None 1 2 3 4 5+



